

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.4011 of 2018

Kisan Vikas Shramik Swalambi Sahkari Samiti Ltd., Chandwa.

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. Respondents

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.G. Raman, Advocate
Mrs. Punam Shrivastava, Advocate
Mr. Amrendra Dhatri, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Brij Bihari Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Ankit Vishal, Advocate
Ms. Shristi Sinha, Advocate, through V.C.

07/ 06.05.2026

Learned counsel Ms. Shristi Sinha, appears on behalf of respondent No.8, through virtual mode. There is no complaint with regard to clarity or quality in audio and video.

2. Learned counsel representing the petitioner is directed to give the present and correct address of respondent No.9. He is allowed to make necessary correction in the cause title in red ink and also file a typed copy of the corrected cause title.

3. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.9 in the correct address by speed post with tracking Id.

4. Once the notice is served upon respondent No.9 at the correct and present address, the office is directed to list this case under the heading "**Orders**".

(ANANDA SEN, J.)